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TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS
704/350-7500
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CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR INTERNET HOME PAGE
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS . GOV
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Statesville Division

Honorable J. Craig Whitley Presiding for
the Honorable Laura Turner Beyer

ERIDAY, JUNE 08, 2018 Steven G. Tate, Trustee
9:30 a.m.
13  Michael R. Christy 16-50046 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
Barbara W. Christy dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (60)

PRO SE /WHITE

JONAS
13 Billy J. Phillips 18-50278 Hearing on court order to appear and show
Sara R. Phillips cause for dismissal of case (6,1); BA’s
response (14)
PRO SE

KENNY



3)

4

5)

6)

7)

13  Alphonso C. Millsaps 18-50229

BOLGER

NODELL

13 Rebecca H. Whitley 17-50140

DUNCAN

SELLERS

13 John E. Nicholson 18-50151
Nora M. Nicholson

JOHNSON

BRUTON

13 Betty J. Richmond 17-50766

PAINE

13 Anthony M. Sims 16-50459

Joy L. Sims
SCHWILM

Hearing on objection to valuation of
Collateral [Vanderbilt Mortgage and
Finance, Inc.] (9, 4)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Talbert Townes Homeowners
Association] (38); debtor’s response (39)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Malvern Bank] (28) ; debtors’ response
&2))

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Malvern Bank] (29); debtors’ response
(30)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and
motion to dismiss (29, 22)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to approve
settlement (44); Trustee’s response (45)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

13 Terry W Caldwell 17-50704

SHEEK

13 Lisa G. Sain 16-50338
James W. Sain

SUMMERLIN / WOOD

13 Christa A. Bowsher 16-50740

GROFF

13  Jeremy S. Smith 17-50593

GROFF

13 Darren R. Graham 13-50782
Celena K. Graham

LANEY

13 Paulette R. McGuire 15-50846

LANEY

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (27)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to approve
trial modification (34); Trustee’s response
(35)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Jimmy R. Summerlin, Jr.] (37)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (33)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (38)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to pay off
chapter 13 early and motion to deem
insurance proceeds as not being property
of the estate (57); Trustee’s response (58)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (44)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

13 Charles R. Lowrance
Loutinia B. Lowrance

MALLORY

13 Jacob V. Dyson, III
Tonya J. Dyson

MALLORY

13 Michael R. Eliseo
Lana T. Eliseo

MALLORY
PRO SE

13 James D. Sexton
Annette C. Sexton

LUCK
EMREY

13 Dean J. Walsh
Betty C. Walsh

LUCK

13 Lorene W. Wood

LUCK

16-50524

17-50160

17-50547

12-50847

13-50986

15-50757

Hearing on debtors” motion to extend time
to pay 1st future default payment (50);
Trustee’s response (51)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (35)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
determination of status of claims in
confirmed plan (63); response [Carolina
Spine & Pain Center] (64)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Wells Fargo Bank, NA.] (37);
debtors’ response (39)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (49)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (15)



20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

13 Claudia W. Cleary 16-50706

LUCK

13  Angelia W. Shore 17-50583

LUCK

VONNEGUT

LANEY

13 Justin D. Hutchens 13-50902
Rogina C. Hutchens

FLIPPIN

13  Carolyn J. Shotwell 15-50404

FLIPPIN

13  David L. Ward, Jr. 16-50451

Diana E. Ward

FLIPPIN

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (24)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to sell property (44); response [Specialized
Loan Servicing LLC] (46)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion for
sanctions against Vernon K Shore, Jr. (48);
response [Vernon Shore Jr.] (51)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Specialized Loan Servicing
LLC] (37); debtor’s response (39)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (59)

Hearing on debtors” motion to modify
plan (67); Trustee’s response (71)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (52)

3rd Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (25)



25)

26)

27)

28)

13 Robert J. Collins
Gerri L. Collins

FLIPPIN

13  Vicky C. Hutchens

FLIPPIN

13 Stephen M. Crews

FLIPPIN
BECK
McMONAGLE

13 LaTreice R. Cannon

FLIPPIN
STALEY

17-50121

17-50314

17-50425

17-50516

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (28)

Hearing on debtors” motion to modify
plan (32); Trustee’s response (35)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (28)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to incur debt (45, 40)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of Chapter 13
plan and motion to dismiss (23, 16, 2)

4th continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [USA/IRS] (26,24,16)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim
(42); response [USA/IRS] (43)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of Chapter 13
plan and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)



29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

13 Tyrone W. Morrison
Peggy P. Morrison

WOOD

13 Todd R. Chervenie
Tamara L. Chervenie

WOOD

13 Patricia A. Lynch

WOOD

13 Jane E. McClain

WOOD

13 Darrin R. Duckworth
Kechia D. Duckworth

WOOD

13 Cory A. Ratchford

WOOD

14-50367

15-50670

16-50119

16-50424

17-50675

17-50775

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (50)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (34)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (35)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
modify plan (25); debtors’ response (26)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to incur debt
(27)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
extend fourth chapter 13 plan payment
(18); Trustee’s response (20)



35) 13  Robert S. Abshire 18-50081 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
Elisha A. Abshire confirmation of chapter 13 plan and
motion to dismiss (14, 11)

WOOD
36) 13  Carlton L. Garris 18-50093 Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and
motion to dismiss (17, 10)
WOOD
37) 13  Eldon C. Runge 18-50148 Hearing on debtors’ motion to extend
Debra L. Runge second chapter 13 payment (16); Trustee’s
response (17)
WOOD
38) 13  Linda P. Farley 18-50164 Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
second chapter 13 payment (14); Trustee’s
response (15)
WOOD
39) 13 Jason W. Pyles 14-50474 2nd continued hearing on motion withdraw
Lacie M. Pyles as attorney for debtors [Robert H. Gourley,
Jr.] (26)
GOURLEY
40) 13 Joshua C. Runyan 16-50099 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss

or modify plan for payment default (41)

GOURLEY



41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

13  Terry W. Woods
Donna D. Woods

GOURLEY

13 Michael L. Davis
Elizabeth G. Davis

GOURLEY

13 Rudolph J. Streng

GOURLEY

13 Ricky D. Burke

GOURLEY

13 Henry A. Turner

GOURLEY

13 Louis NMN Brinskelle, III
Sherri A. Brinskelle

GOURLEY

13 Charles E. Perrow

GOURLEY

16-50359

16-50753

17-50002

17-50385

17-50456

17-50524

17-50551

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review
(44)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to modify
plan (32, 28); Trustee’s response (30)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
or modify plan for payment default (31)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (14)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for status
hearing (37)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan and set liability of debtors as to
claims (21); debtors’ response (24)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
incur debt (14)



48)

49)

50)

13 Robin S. Walker

GOURLEY

13 James L. Lester
Martha L.Lester

GOURLEY
BECK

13 Nancy E. Reavis
Marvin E. Cheeks

GOURLEY
KEENAN

17-50721

18-50150

18-50178

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan to add pre-petition creditor
(28, 24); Trustee’s response (27)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim
(25); response [USA/IRS] (26); Trustee’s
response (27)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of chapter 13 plan and
motion to dismiss (28, 14)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan[Sharonview Federal Credit Union]
(22, 14)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of chapter 13 plan and
motion to dismiss (27, 24, 14)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Sharonview Federal Credit Union]
(28, 24, 14)



51)

52)

53)

54)

55)

11:00 a.m.

7 Carolynn E. Wood
Tommy W. Wood

PRO SE

7 William A. Bogage
Jill W. Bogage

BADGER
HENDERSON, TR.
EMREY

11 Quarter Mile Muscle, Inc.

DANTINNE

7 Matthew D. Blevins
Amanda L. Blevins

FLIPPIN
TAYLOR, TR

7 Shane A. Reins

GOURLEY / FLIPPIN
TAYLOR, TR

18-50137

17-50432

Hearing on debtors’ motion to vacate
dismissal (44, 34, 28)

3rd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [The Bank of New York Mellon]
(17); Trustee’s response (19)

CONT. TO 9-7-18

18-50061 Status hearing on order granting

18-50248

16-50181

debtor’s motion for interim order
authorizing debtor to enter into
merchant agreement and to provide
adequate protection (58, 50)

Reaffirmation hearing (8, 7)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Thomas C. Flippin] (74)

Hearing on motion to substitute counsel
[Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (75)



56)

57)

58)

59)

11 Piedmont Sales Service 18-50160
& Transport, LLC

LANEY
FULTON
LIVERMON

Adv. Jones 17-05015
V. 7
Jones 17-50503

W. WHITE
WOOD

7 Brenda B. Schlie 15-50799

C/O CIRC
WOOD
HENDERSON, TR.
SMITH
SNEED

Adv. Wright 17-05004
V. 7
Ethel P. Goforth Primary 16-50515
Trust

WRIGHT / MARTINEZ
HASH

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to use cash collateral (13); debtor’s
supplement (18); objection [Interstate
Capital Corporation] (33)

Continued hearing on motion of BMO
Harris Bank N.A. for relief from stay (28);
debtor’s response (32)

Pre-trial conference (8)

15th continued hearing on debtor’s

motion to avoid judgment lien of creditor:
Wallace Hardware Company, Inc. (39, 22);
objection [Wallace Hardware Company,
Inc.] (24); debtor's response (28);
supplemental response [Wallace Hardware
Company, Inc.] (70)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to approve
settlement (47)



kkhkkkkkkk*k

NO COURT

kkhkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED
MONDAY,JUNE 04 THROUGH THURSDAY,JUNE 07, 2018

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



