TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS 704/350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR INTERNET HOME PAGE
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV

06-08-2018

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Statesville Division
Honorable J. Craig Whitley Presiding for
the Honorable Laura Turner Beyer
FRIDAY, JUNE 08, 2018 Steven G. Tate, Trustee
<u>9:30 a.m.</u>
13 Michael R. Christy 16-50046 Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to
Barbara W. Christy dismiss or modify plan for paymen
default (60)
PRO SE/WHITE
JONAS
13 Billy J. Phillips 18-50278 Hearing on court order to appear and sho
Sara R. Phillips cause for dismissal of case (6, 1); BA's
response (14)
PRO SE
KENNY

1)

2)

3)	13	Alphonso C. Millsaps	18-50229	Hearing on objection to valuation of Collateral [Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (9, 4)
		GER DELL		
4)	13	Rebecca H. Whitley	17-50140	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Talbert Townes Homeowners Association] (38); debtor's response (39)
		NCAN LERS		
5)	13	John E. Nicholson Nora M. Nicholson	18-50151	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Malvern Bank] (28); debtors' response (31)
				Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Malvern Bank] (29); debtors' response (30)
		INSON JTON		
6)	13	Betty J. Richmond	17-50766	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (29, 22)
	PAI	NE		
7)	13	Anthony M. Sims Joy L. Sims	16-50459	Hearing on debtors' motion to approve settlement (44); Trustee's response (45)
	SCH	IWILM		

8)	13	Terry W Caldwell	17-50704	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (27)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to approve trial modification (34); Trustee's response (35)
	SHE	EK		
				
9)	13	Lisa G. Sain James W. Sain	16-50338	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Jimmy R. Summerlin, Jr.] (37)
	SUM	MERLIN/WOOD		
10)	13	Christa A. Bowsher	16-50740	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (33)
	GRO	FF		derault (55)
11)	13	Jeremy S. Smith	17-50593	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (38)
	GRO	FF		
12)	13	Darren R. Graham Celena K. Graham	13-50782	Hearing on debtors' motion to pay off chapter 13 early and motion to deem insurance proceeds as not being property of the estate (57); Trustee's response (58)
	LAN	EY		of the estate (57), Trustee 5 response (56)
13)	13	Paulette R. McGuire	15-50846	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (44)
	LAN	EY		

14)	13	Charles R. Lowrance Loutinia B. Lowrance	16-50524	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend time to pay 1 st future default payment (50); Trustee's response (51)
	MAI	LLORY		
15)	13	Jacob V. Dyson, III Tonya J. Dyson	17-50160	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (35)
	MAl	LLORY		
16)	13	Michael R. Eliseo Lana T. Eliseo	17-50547	Hearing on Trustee's motion for determination of status of claims in confirmed plan (63); response [Carolina Spine & Pain Center] (64)
	MAI PRO	LLORY O SE		
17)	13	James D. Sexton Annette C. Sexton	12-50847	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wells Fargo Bank, NA.] (37); debtors' response (39)
	LUC EMF			
18)	13	Dean J. Walsh Betty C. Walsh	13-50986	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (49)
	LUC	CK		
19)	13	Lorene W. Wood	15-50757	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss
	LUC	rk		or modify plan for payment default (15)

20)	13 LUC	Claudia W. Cleary K	16-50706	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (24)
21)	13	Angelia W. Shore	17-50583	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's motion to sell property (44); response [Specialized Loan Servicing LLC] (46)
				Continued hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions against Vernon K Shore, Jr. (48); response [Vernon Shore Jr.] (51)
				Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Specialized Loan Servicing LLC] (37); debtor's response (39)
	LUC VON LAN	INEGUT		
22)	13	Justin D. Hutchens Rogina C. Hutchens	13-50902	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (59)
	FLIP	PIN		Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (67); Trustee's response (71)
23)	13	Carolyn J. Shotwell	15-50404	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (52)
	FLIP	PIN		
24)	13	David L. Ward, Jr. Diana E. Ward	16-50451	3 rd Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (25)
	FLIP	PIN 		

25)	13	Robert J. Collins Gerri L. Collins	17-50121	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (32); Trustee's response (35)
	FLIP	PIN 		
26)	13	Vicky C. Hutchens	17-50314	5th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
	FLIP	PIN		Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to incur debt (45, 40)
27)	13	Stephen M. Crews	17-50425	4th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (23, 16, 2)
				4th continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [USA/IRS] (26,24,16)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (42); response [USA/IRS] (43)
	FLIP BECI McM			
28)	13	LaTreice R. Cannon	17-50516	4th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)
	FLIP STA			
		·		

29)	13	Tyrone W. Morrison Peggy P. Morrison	14-50367	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (50)
	WOO	OD .		
30)	13	Todd R. Chervenie Tamara L. Chervenie	15-50670	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38)
	WOO	OD .		
31)	13	Patricia A. Lynch	16-50119	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (34)
	WOO	OD		
32)	13	Jane E. McClain	16-50424	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (35)
	WOO	OD		
33)	13	Darrin R. Duckworth Kechia D. Duckworth	17-50675	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (25); debtors' response (26)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to incur debt (27)
	WOO	DD		
34)	13	Cory A. Ratchford	17-50775	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to extend fourth chapter 13 plan payment (18); Trustee's response (20)
	woo	OD		
				

35)	13	Robert S. Abshire Elisha A. Abshire	18-50081	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (14, 11)
	WO	OD		
36)	13	 Carlton L. Garris	18-50093	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 10)
	WO	OD		
37)	13	 Eldon C. Runge Debra L. Runge	18-50148	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend second chapter 13 payment (16); Trustee's response (17)
	WO	OD		
38)	13	Linda P. Farley	18-50164	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend second chapter 13 payment (14); Trustee's response (15)
	WO	OD		
39)	13	Jason W. Pyles Lacie M. Pyles	14-50474	2 nd continued hearing on motion withdraw as attorney for debtors [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (26)
	GOU	URLEY		
40)	13	Joshua C. Runyan	16-50099	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (41)
	GOU	URLEY		

41)	13	Terry W. Woods Donna D. Woods	16-50359	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review (44)
	GOU	RLEY		
42)	13	Michael L. Davis Elizabeth G. Davis	16-50753	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (32, 28); Trustee's response (30)
	GOU	RLEY		
43)	13	Rudolph J. Streng	17-50002	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (31)
	GOU	RLEY		
44)	13	Ricky D. Burke	17-50385	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (14)
	COII	RLEY		
	G C	NEL I		
45)	13	Henry A. Turner	17-50456	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status
	GOII	RLEY		hearing (37)
46)	13	Louis NMN Brinskelle, III Sherri A. Brinskelle	17-50524	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan and set liability of debtors as to claims (21); debtors' response (24)
	GOU	RLEY		
				
47)	13	Charles E. Perrow	17-50551	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to
	GOU	RLEY		incur debt (14)
				

48)	13 GOU	Robin S. Walker URLEY	17-50721	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan to add pre-petition creditor (28, 24); Trustee's response (27)
49)	13 GOU BECI	James L. Lester Martha L.Lester JRLEY	18-50150	Hearing on debtors' objection to claim (25); response [USA/IRS] (26); Trustee's response (27) Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (28, 14)
	DLCI			
50)	13	Nancy E. Reavis Marvin E. Cheeks	18-50178	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan[Sharonview Federal Credit Union] (22, 14) Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (27, 24, 14) Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Sharonview Federal Credit Union] (28, 24, 14)
	GOU KEEI	JRLEY NAN		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

51)	7	Carolynn E. Wood Tommy W. Wood	18-50137	Hearing on debtors' motion to vacate dismissal (44, 34, 28)
	PRO			
52)	7	William A. Bogage Jill W. Bogage	17-50432	3 rd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [The Bank of New York Mellon] (17); Trustee's response (19)
	EMR	DERSON, TR. EY	CONT. TO 9	-7-18
53)	11	Quarter Mile Muscle, Inc.	18-500	debtor's motion for interim order authorizing debtor to enter into merchant agreement and to provide
	DAN	TINNE		adequate protection (58, 50)
54)	7	Matthew D. Blevins Amanda L. Blevins	18-50248	Reaffirmation hearing (8, 7)
	FLIP TAY	PIN LOR, TR		
55)	7	Shane A. Reins	16-50181	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Thomas C. Flippin] (74)
		RLEY / FLIPPIN LOR, TR		Hearing on motion to substitute counsel [Robert H. Gourley, Jr.] (75)

56)	11	Piedmont Sales Service & Transport, LLC	18-50160	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (13); debtor's supplement (18); objection [Interstate Capital Corporation] (33)
	LAN: FULT LIVE			Continued hearing on motion of BMO Harris Bank N.A. for relief from stay (28); debtor's response (32)
57)	Adv.	Jones v.	17-05015 7	Pre-trial conference (8)
		Jones	17-50503	
	W. W WOO	/HITE OD		
58)	7	Brenda B. Schlie	15-50799	15th continued hearing on debtor's motion to avoid judgment lien of creditor: Wallace Hardware Company, Inc. (39, 22); objection [Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.] (24); debtor's response (28); supplemental response [Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.] (70)
			C/O CIRC	
	WOO HEN SMIT SNEI	DERSON, TR. ΓΗ		
59)	Adv.	Wright v.	17-05004 7	Hearing on plaintiff's motion to approve settlement (47)
		Ethel P. Goforth Primary Trust	16-50515	
	WRIG HAS	GHT/MARTINEZ H		

NO COURT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED MONDAY, JUNE 04 THROUGH THURSDAY, JUNE 07, 2018

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.